TOWN OF DEERPARK FEE SCHEDULE

FEES ADOPTED BY TOWN BOARD

RACETRACK APPLICATION/RENEWAL
MOBILE HOME PARK RENEWAL
JUNKYARD APPLICATION/RENEWAL
SCRAP PROCESSING FACILITY PERMIT
CAMPGROUND APPLICATION/RENEWAL
GARBAGE/REFUSE APPLICATION/RENEWAL
ZONE CHANGE APPLICATION

ZONING VARIANCE APPLICATION
DRIVEWAY APPLICATIONS
COMPREHENSIVE (MASTER) PLAN
MARRIAGE LICENSES

BUILDING INSPECTOR SEARCHES
ZONING LAW MANUAL

ZONING MAP
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

ROAD/STREET SPECIFICATION MANUAL

TOWN PARK/FACILITY PERMITS

MOTOR VEHICLE REPORTS
DISPOSITION OF COURT RECORDS

CERTIFIED COPIES OF
MARRIAGE/BIRTH/DEATH CERTIFICATES

GENEALOGICAL COPIES OF RECORDS

$350.00
$350.00
$300.00
$ 75.00
$300.00
$300.00
$175.00
$175.00
50.00
40.00
40.00
75.00
40.00

8.00 (approved 5/18/09)

20.00

10.00

2.00

®v v B v v v v v v v »

5.00

$ 10.00

$ 11.00

($5.00 PER HR. FOR SHORT SEARCHES, $10.00 PER HR. FOR LONG)

COPIES OF TOWN RECORDS

COPY OF VIDEO TAPES

COPY OF CASSETTE TAPES

$ .25/ page

$ 15.00

$ 5.00/tape

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY TOWN BOARD APPROVAL

ADOPTED 1/05/2009

50.00 +$100.00 Security Deposit

Rev 6/16/14



