TOWN OF DEERPARK FEE SCHEDULE FEES ADOPTED BY TOWN BOARD

RACETRACK APPLICATION/RENEWAL	\$350.00
MOBILE HOME PARK RENEWAL	\$350.00
JUNKYARD APPLICATION/RENEWAL	\$300.00
SCRAP PROCESSING FACILITY PERMIT	\$ 75.00
CAMPGROUND APPLICATION/RENEWAL	\$300.00
GARBAGE/REFUSE APPLICATION/RENEWAL	\$300.00
ZONE CHANGE APPLICATION	\$175.00
ZONING VARIANCE APPLICATION	\$175.00
DRIVEWAY APPLICATIONS	\$ 50.00
COMPREHENSIVE (MASTER) PLAN	\$ 40.00
MARRIAGE LICENSES	\$ 40.00
BUILDING INSPECTOR SEARCHES	\$ 75.00
ZONING LAW MANUAL	\$ 40.00
ZONING MAP	\$ 8.00 (approved 5/18/09)
SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS	\$ 20.00
ROAD/STREET SPECIFICATION MANUAL	\$ 10.00
TOWN PARK/FACILITY PERMITS	\$ 50.00 +\$100.00 Security Deposit
MOTOR VEHICLE REPORTS	\$ 2.00
DISPOSITION OF COURT RECORDS	\$ 5.00
CERTIFIED COPIES OF MARRIAGE/BIRTH/DEATH CERTIFICATES	\$ 10.00
GENEALOGICAL COPIES OF RECORDS (\$5.00 PER HR. FOR SHORT SEARCHES, \$10.00 PER HR. FOR LON	\$ 11.00 3)
COPIES OF TOWN RECORDS	\$.25/page
COPY OF VIDEO TAPES	\$ 15.00
COPY OF CASSETTE TAPES	\$ 5.00/tape